Form PTO-1595 RE 03-1	7-1999 ET U.S. Department of Commer
	Patent and Trademark Office
100	00467/I
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Name: Sherpa, LLC
Jeffrey T. Liautaud	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: P.O. Box 607
3-12-99	City: Milwaukee State: Wl Zip: 53201-0607
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: February 8, 1999	
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
real to be a second to the control of the control o	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/878,277	5 (50 001
	5,659,981 ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No [6. Total number of patents involved:
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 North Water Street City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT 1999 DNGUYEN 00000314 5659981 80.00 OP	6. Total number of patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian G. Gilpin	6. Total number of patents involved:

EL059119107US

PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0617

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEFFREY T. LIAUTAUD, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 431 S. Western, Park Ridge, IL 60068 ("Assignor"), owns the patent and patent application set forth on the attached Schedules A ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SHERPA, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights that Assignor has in and to the Patents and any and all continuations, divisions or renewals thereof, all letters patent that may be granted therefrom, all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries, and all patents of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and any and all continuations, divisions or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries, and all patents of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor: JEFFREY T. LIAUTAUD	Assignee: SHERPA, LLC
By: Jeffry J. Crantand	By: Armoth July
Name: Jeffrey T. Liautaud	Name: Timothy Dodge
Date: 7-8-99	Title: PIESIdEN

MW2601_1.DOC

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	PATENT NO. /APP. NO.
SNOWSHOE	5,659,981
SNOWSHOE	08/878,277

PATENT - RECORDED: 03/12/1999 REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0619